

SCHEDULE

MODIFICATION OF ENACTMENTS

PART I

INSURANCE COMPANIES ACT 1982 (c. 50)

78. In paragraph 13(1)—

- (a) for “him” there shall be substituted “them”;
- (b) in paragraph (a)(ii) for “is satisfied” there shall be substituted “are satisfied”; and
- (c) in paragraph (b) for “considers” and “him to perform his” there shall be substituted “consider” and “them to perform their” respectively.